Work Health and Safety (Workplace Exposure Standards) Declaration 2024 (No 1)*

Notifiable instrument NI2024-205

made under the

Work Health and Safety Regulation 2011, section 48A (Exposure Standards)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Work Health and Safety (Workplace Exposure Standards) Declaration 2024 (No 1).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on 1 October 2024.

3 Declaration

I declare the exposure standards in the *Workplace Exposure Standards for Airborne Contaminants* published by Safe Work Australia on its website on 18 January 2024.

4 Revocation

This instrument revokes *Work Health and Safety (Workplace Exposure Standards) Declaration 2020 (No 1)* [NI 2020–380].

Mick Gentleman MLA Minister for Industrial Relations and Workplace Safety 23/4/2024